

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board Engineering Section, Head office Rangamati.

Memo no. 29.31.0000.011.07.602.23-228,

Date:19-03-2024

## e-Tender Notice

## (Open Tendering Method)

This is to notify all concerned that the following tenders have amendment through e-GP portal:

| Tender ID<br>&                      | Description   | Publication Date &                            |
|-------------------------------------|---|---|
| Package No                          | Description   | Closing Date                                  |
| 958724                              | Repair of Champatali Road from Mahajan Para of  | Closing Date                                  |
| &                                   | Ghagra Union under Kawkhali Upazila under the   | 20-Mar-2024 09:00:00,                         |
| CHTDB/221000900/2023-24/RHD-        | project of Repair of 10 rural roads by Chittagong   | 04-Apr-2024 13:00:00                          |
| 01/04                               | Hill Tracts Development Board.  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·         |
| 958725                              | Repair of Kachukhali road from Ghagra-Kawkhali  |   |
| &                                   | road under Kawkhali upazila under the project of  | 20-Mar-2024 09:00:00,                         |
| CHTDB/221000900/2023-24/RHD-        | Repair of 10 rural roads by Chittagong Hill Tracts  | 04-Apr-2024 13:00:00                          |
| 01/03                               | Development Board.  |   |
| 958726                              | Repair of road from Baidya Colony to Lejkhola   |   |
| &                                   | Chakmas shop under Baghaichari Upazila under  | 20-Mar-2024 09:00:00,                         |
| CHTDB/221000900/2023-24/RHD-        | the project of Repair of 10 rural roads by  | 04-Apr-2024 13:00:00                          |
| 01/01                               | Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board.   |   |
| 958727                              | Construction of road by H.B.B (Ch. 1.00 k.m to  | •   |
| &                                   | 1.50 k.m) under the project of Construction of  | 20-Mar-2024 09:00:00,                         |
| CHTDB/RANG-900/23-24/Kaptai         | Road from Chakua to Amchara at Chitmaram  | 04-Apr-2024 13:30:00                          |
| upazila-01/02                       | union of Kaptai upazila under CHTDB,  | 1   |
| -r                                  | Rangamati.  |   |
| 050700                              | Construction of Retaining wall, Guard wall, L-<br>drain and U-drain (Ch 0.00 k.m to 1.50 k.m) under |   |
| 958728<br>&                         | the project of Construction of Road from Sonai  | 20-Mar-2024 09:00:00,                         |
| م<br>CHTDB/RANG-900/23-24/Langadu   | Haldhar Karbari para to Dadi para at 7no Langadu  | 04-Apr-2024 13:30:00                          |
| upazila-01/02                       | union of Langadu upazila under CHTDB,   | 0+7101 2024 15.50.00                          |
| upazita-01/02                       | Rangamati.  |   |
|                                     | Construction of road from Battal of Ranirhat-   |   |
| 958730                              | Kawkhali road to Maitrinagar Bhavna cottage   | 20.14. 2024 00:00:00                          |
| &                                   | under Kawkhali upazila under the project of   | 20-Mar-2024 09:00:00,<br>04-Apr-2024 13:30:00 |
| CHTDB/221000900/2023-24/RHD/01      | Construction of 12 rural roads in Rangamati hill  | 04-Api-2024 13.30.00                          |
|                                     | district.   |   |
|                                     | Construction of H.B.B road (ch. 1.00 k.m to 2.00  |   |
| 959140                              | k.m) under the project of Construction of road  |   |
| &                                   | from Baghaihat hazachara rastar mukh to   | 20-Mar-2024 09:00:00,                         |
| CHTDB-RANG-Baghaichari              | hazachara Baiswamoitri buddha bihar via uttar   | 04-Apr-2024 14:00:00                          |
| 2020/2023-24/03                     | haglachara gram at 36no sajek union of  |   |
|                                     | Baghaichari upazila under CHTDB, Rangamati.   |   |
| 959142                              | Construction of road by H.B.B (Ch. 1.80 k.m to  |   |
| &                                   | Ch. 4.00 k.m) under the Project of Construction of Road from the main Road of Bangalhalia union     | 20-Mar-2024 09:00:00,                         |
| CHTDB/RANG-900/23-24/Rajasthali     | through Marma para to main road of Rajasthali   | 04-Apr-2024 14:00:00                          |
| upazila-01/02                       | upazila under CHTDB, Rangamati.   | ,   |
| 960040                              | Installation of Multimedia classrooms in various  |   |
| 960040<br>&                         | educational institutions of Rangamati(Package-  | 20-Mar-2024 09:00:00,                         |
| م<br>CHTDB/221000900/2023-24/RMT/01 | 01).  | 04-Apr-2024 14:00:00                          |
| CIIIDD/221000700/2025-24/ICM11/01   | • • • •   |   |

The interested firms/persons may visit the website: www.eprocure.gov.bd to get the details of the Tender.

This is an online Tender, Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will

be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

SD/-(Tushit Chakma) Executive Engineer Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board Rangamati.

Memo no. 29.31.0000.011.07.602.23-228,

Date:19-03-2024

## Copy of the e-Gp tender notice for kind information to:

- 1. Member-Implementation/Member-Finance/Member-Planning/Member-Administration, Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board, Rangamati.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board, Khagrachari/Bandarban.
- 3. Public Relation Officer, Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board, Rangamati(Requested to publish the e-Tender notice in the Web-Site of CHTDB within 24-03-2024)

4. PA to Chairman, Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board, Rangamati(for kind information to honorable chairman).5. PA to Vice-Chairman, Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board, Rangamati(for kind information to honorable vice chairman).

CER ANZIE 22100128

(Tushit Chakma) Executive Engineer Chittagong Hill Tracts Development Board Rangamati.